



DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY

Your Partner For A Stronger Arizona

Intergovernmental Agreement
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Table with 2 columns: Contractor information (Gila County Board of Supervisors) and Contract/Amendment numbers (DE111006001, 09).

4. THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT

Pursuant to Section 6.0 Manner of Financing, Paragraph 6.2 the following reduction of funds by Program and Fiscal Year are:

FY12 Dislocated Worker Program Funds
FROM \$975,869.00 TO \$825,869.00

The reimbursement ceiling is decreased from \$ 8,699,003.00 to \$8,549,003.00

Attachment H, Allocation by Program and Fiscal Year, revised 1/3/2013 is attached to this Amendment and reflects all current totals by Program and Fiscal Year.

Decrease is movement of Dislocated Worker funds to Adult Program authorized under the Workforce Investment Act.

5. In accordance with A.R.S. § 35-393.06, the Contractor certifies that the Contractor does not have scrutinized business operations in Iran.

In accordance with A.R.S. § 35-391.06, the Contractor certifies that the Contractor does not have scrutinized business operations in Sudan.

6. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AS HERETOFORE CHANGED AND/OR AMENDED REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. THE AMENDMENT SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE ON THE DATE OF LAST SIGNATURE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN. BY SIGNING THIS FORM ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, THE SIGNATORY CERTIFIES HE/SHE HAS THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CONTRACTOR TO THIS CONTRACT.

Table with 2 columns for signatures and typed names of Arizona Department of Economic Security and Gila County. Includes fields for title and date.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARS §11-952 THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THE UNDERSIGNED WHO HAVE DETERMINED THAT THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT IS IN APPROPRIATE FORM AND WITHIN THE POWERS AND AUTHORITY GRANTED TO EACH RESPECTIVE PUBLIC BODY.

ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

By: Assistant Attorney General
Date:

By: Public Agency Legal Counsel
Date:

Attachment H - Allocation by Program and Fiscal Year

GILA COUNTY
DE111006-001

PY/FY	Year	Program	Amount	Start Date	End Date	Final Report Submission Deadline
PY	2010	ADMIN	\$ 111,677.00	4/1/2010	6/30/2012	8/15/2012
FY	2011	ADMIN	\$ 161,884.00	10/1/2010	6/30/2012	8/15/2012
PY	2010	YOUTH	\$ 536,075.00	4/1/2010	6/30/2012	8/15/2012
PY	2010	ADULT	\$ 100,318.00	7/1/2010	6/30/2012	8/15/2012
FY	2011	ADULT	\$ 477,551.00	10/1/2010	6/30/2012	8/15/2012
PY	2010	DW	\$ 368,711.00	7/1/2010	6/30/2012	8/15/2012
FY	2011	DW	\$ 964,412.00	10/1/2010	6/30/2012	8/15/2012
PY	2010	RR	\$ 69,145.00	7/1/2010	6/30/2012	8/15/2012
FY	2011	RR	\$ 183,061.00	10/1/2010	6/30/2012	8/15/2012
PY	2010	SAS	\$ 37,809.00	7/1/2010	6/30/2013	8/15/2013
			\$ 3,010,643.00			
PY	2011	AD ADMIN	\$ 5,289.00	7/1/2011	6/30/2013	8/15/2013
PY	2011	YT ADMIN	\$ 63,600.00	4/1/2011	6/30/2013	8/15/2013
PY	2011	DW ADMIN	\$ 25,600.00	7/1/2011	6/30/2013	8/15/2013
FY	2012	AD ADMIN	\$ 64,301.00	10/1/2011	6/30/2013	8/15/2013
FY	2012	DW ADMIN	\$ 108,430.00	10/1/2011	6/30/2013	8/15/2013
PY	2011	YOUTH	\$ 572,396.00	4/1/2011	6/30/2013	8/15/2013
PY	2011	ADULT	\$ 47,599.00	7/1/2011	6/30/2013	8/15/2013
FY	2012	ADULT	\$ 578,705.00	10/1/2011	6/30/2013	8/15/2013
PY	2011	DW	\$ 230,396.00	7/1/2011	6/30/2013	8/15/2013
FY	2012	DW	\$ 825,869.00	10/1/2011	6/30/2013	8/15/2013
PY	2011	RR	\$ 31,403.00	7/1/2011	6/30/2013	8/15/2013
FY	2012	RR	\$ 133,011.00	10/1/2011	6/30/2013	8/15/2013
PY	2011	TITLE V	\$ 56,507.00	*1	*2	*3
			\$ 2,743,106.00			

Revised 3/13/2012

PY	2012	AD ADMIN	\$ 5,889.00	7/1/2012	6/30/2014	8/15/2014
PY	2012	YT ADMIN	\$ 70,037.00	4/1/2012	6/30/2014	8/15/2014
PY	2012	DW ADMIN	\$ 17,262.00	7/1/2012	6/30/2014	8/15/2014
FY	2013	AD ADMIN	\$ 71,300.00	10/1/2012	6/30/2014	8/15/2014
FY	2013	DW ADMIN	\$ 100,198.00	10/1/2012	6/30/2014	8/15/2014
PY	2012	YOUTH	\$ 630,336.00	4/1/2012	6/30/2014	8/15/2014
PY	2012	ADULT	\$ 53,004.00	7/1/2012	6/30/2014	8/15/2014
FY	2013	ADULT	\$ 641,698.00	10/1/2012	6/30/2014	8/15/2014
PY	2012	DW	\$ 155,350.00	7/1/2012	6/30/2014	8/15/2014
FY	2013	DW	\$ 901,786.00	10/1/2012	6/30/2014	8/15/2014
PY	2012	RR	\$ 21,807.00	7/1/2012	6/30/2014	8/15/2014
FY	2013	RR	\$ 126,587.00	10/1/2012	6/30/2014	8/15/2014
			\$ 2,795,254.00			

Revised 1/3/2013

- *1 - Date of last signature on Amendment 9
- *2 - 12 months after date of last signature on Amendment 9
- *3 - 12 months and 45 days after date of last signature on Amendment 9

Funding provided through U.S. Department of Labor
Grant #'s AA-20181-10-55-A-4, AA-21382-11-55-A-4,
CFDA#17.258 Adult
CFDA#17.259 Youth
CFDA#17.278 Dislocated Worker